

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.145 Released – 6 September 2022

Thank you for your email received 30 August 2022 requesting information regarding operating theatres.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

1. How many operating theatres are there in each of the hospitals in the trust as of August 2022?

There is 1 theatre in KCHFT properties.

2. How many operating theatres equipped with a laminar flow system are there in each of the hospitals in the trust as of August 2022?

None

3. How many operating theatres used for orthopaedic surgery are there in each of the hospitals in the trust as of August 2022?

1

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

